O 0~ N B WN

| T N T N T S
N = S O 0 1 O W ”h W N = O

23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

CiTY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
: City Manager/City Clerk
ORDINANCE 14-46 :

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,
AMENDING HOMER CITY CODE 8.12.200(d), “CHAUFFER’S
LICENSE-REQUIRED”, TO REMOVE THE ENUMERATED CHAUFFER
APPLICATION FEE AND INSTEAD IDENTIFY CHAUFFER LICENSE
FEES IN THE CITY OF HOMER FEE SCHEDULE DETERMINED BY
CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION.

WHEREAS, The City of Homer, Alaska (“City”), administrative fee schedule includes the
cost of administrative fees imposed for chauffer licenses, including the application fee; and

WHEREAS, The City wishes to remove specific chauffer license application fees
enumerated in the Homer City Code in the interest of clarity and ease of public reference.

THE CITY OF HOMER HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. Homer City Code 8.12.200(d) is amended to read as follows:

d. The applicant shall pay a fingerprint processing fee as set forth in AS 44.41.025(a),
plus a nonrefundable application fee, fees for fingerprints, and any other processing

fees in the amount determined by Council resolution and set forth in the City
administrative fee schedule.

Section 2. This Ordinance is of a permanent and general character and shall be
included in the City Code.

ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA, this 13t day of October, 2014.
CITY OF HOMER

Mo O,

MARY E. WYTEE, MAYOR-
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ORDINANCE 14-46
CITY OF HOMER

ATTEST:

OHNSON, MMC, CITY CLERK

YES: é
NO: &~
ABSTAIN:C~
ABSENT: -6~

First Reading: 4/"7’?(
Public Hearing: /2/%%/%
Second Reading: /2//3/%/
Effective Date: /» /,y/x%

Reviewed and approved as to form:

alt Wrede, City Manager

Date: /0//J///1’/
7

Bt

Thomas F. Klinkner, City Attorney

Date: [0 -21-14




